
F.I.L.C.

GOUREN PTS BACK-HOLD PTS GENERAL PTS

1 BRETAGNE 66 1 ANGLETERRE 53 1 BRETAGNE 118

2 ANGLETERRE 48 2 BRETAGNE 52 2 ANGLETERRE 101

3 LEON 36 3 ECOSSE 40 3 LEON 74

4 AUTRICHE 32 4 LEON 38 4 ECOSSE 68
5 ECOSSE 28 5 AUTRICHE 29 5 AUTRICHE 60
6 ISLANDE 16 6 ISLANDE 14 6 ISLANDE 30

MEILLEUR LUTTEUR 2025
GOUREN : Baptiste L'HER (BRETAGNE)

BACK-HOLD : Jack BROWN (ANGLETERRE)

CHAMPIONNAT : Baptiste L'HER (BRETAGNE)

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
SENIORS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

GOUREN PTS BACK-HOLD PTS GENERAL PTS
1 BRETAGNE 48 1 BRETAGNE 44 1 BRETAGNE 92
2 LEON 40 2 LEON 42 2 ISLANDE 82
3 ISLANDE 24 3 ISLANDE 26 3 LEON 50
4 ECOSSE 5 4 ECOSSE 5 4 ECOSSE 10

MEILLEURE LUTTEUSE 2025
GOUREN : Léa QUILLIEN (BRETAGNE)

BACK-HOLD : Léa QUILLIEN (BRETAGNE)

CHAMPIONNAT : Léa QUILLIEN (BRETAGNE)

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
SENIORS FEMMES 



F.I.L.C.

GOUREN PTS BACK-HOLD PTS GENERAL PTS

1 LEON 36 1 BRETAGNE 39 1 BRETAGNE 74

2 BRETAGNE 35 2 LEON 38 2 LEON 74

3 ISLANDE 18 3 ISLANDE 18 3 ISLANDE 36

MEILLEURE LUTTEUSE ESPOIR 2025
GOUREN : Jóhanna Vigdís PáLMADóTTIR (ISLANDE)

BACK-HOLD : Maria CADENAS ROPERO (LEON)

CHAMPIONNAT : Maria CADENAS ROPERO (LEON)

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
ESPOIRS FEMMES



F.I.L.C.

GOUREN PTS BACK-HOLD PTS GENERAL PTS

1 BRETAGNE 46 1 BRETAGNE 48 1 BRETAGNE 94

2 LEON 44 2 LEON 38 2 LEON 82

3 AUTRICHE 36 3 AUTRICHE 37 3 AUTRICHE 73

4 ISLANDE 19 4 ANGLETERRE 19 4 ANGLETERRE 37
5 ANGLETERRE 18 5 ISLANDE 15 5 ISLANDE 34

MEILLEUR LUTTEUR ESPOIR 2025
GOUREN : Diwen CORNEC (BRETAGNE)

BACK-HOLD : Hàkon GUNARSSON (ISLANDE)

CHAMPIONNAT : Sergio LOPEZ FERNANDEZ (LEON)

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
ESPOIRS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

62 PTS

1 TASSEL Goulven BREIZH 10
2 KIRKHAM Michael ENGLAND 8
3 LARREA MUÑIZ Pablo LEON 6

68 PTS

1 LAGADEC Ludovic BREIZH 10
2 BALDVINSSON Ægir Már ICELAND 8
3 CARLILE Andrew ENGLAND 6
4 CUMMINGS Rory SCOTLAND 5
5 YUGUEROS GARCÍA Florián Miguel LEON 4

74 PTS

1 PRIOL Clément BREIZH 10
2 NIELSON Greg SCOTLAND 8
3 GARCÍA NICOLÁS Adrián LEON 6
4 BROWN Jack ENGLAND 5
5 HÖLLWART Rupert AUSTRIA 4
5 SAELAND  Gústaf ICELAND 4

81 PTS

1 CHONAVEL Hugo BREIZH 10
2 LAMONT Matthew ENGLAND 8
3 HÖLLWART Franz AUSTRIA 6
4 FREYNE Max SCOTLAND 5
5 FERNÁNDEZ PAZO David LEON 4

90 PTS

1 L'HER Baptiste BREIZH 10
2 WALLNER Kilian AUSTRIA 8
3 GARCÍA ABREUS José Luis LEON 6
4 HOGDSON Mathew ENGLAND 5

100 PTS

1 WIMBERGER Matthias AUSTRIA 10
2 GIBSON Thomas ENGLAND 8
3 RAULT Julien BREIZH 6
4 CUESTA PUENTE Edgar LEON 5
5 TAYLOR John SCOTLAND 4

100 + PTS

1 HENRY Briag BREIZH 10
2 EWART Jack ENGLAND 8
3 DOLAN Ryan SCOTLAND 6
4 HERNÁNDEZ GONZALO Víctor Javier LEON 5
5 FREYR ÞóRARINSSON Gunnar ICELAND 4
5 KENDLER Christopher AUSTRIA 4

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 
GOUREN 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 
DE BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE  
BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 
BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 
GOUREN 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
GOUREN 

SENIORS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

50 PTS

1 JUSTEL ROPEREL Isabel LEON 10

56 PTS

1 ROLLAND Aziliz BREIZH 10
2 RIAÑO RIESCO Beatriz LEON 8

63 PTS

1 QUILLIEN Léa BREIZH 10
2 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ Priscila LEON 8
3 ELLERTSDóTTIR Jana Lind ICELAND 6

70 PTS

1 LE PIOLET Anaëlle BREIZH 10
2 GARCÍA ABREUS Édili Cuba LEON 8

80 PTS

1 GUðJóNSDóTTIR Kristín Embla ICELAND 10
2 SELLIN Pauline BREIZH 8
3 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ Lucía LEON 6
4 ARMOUR Ashleigh SCOTLAND 5

80 + PTS

1 LE GALL Tiphaine BREIZH 10
2 REYKDAL PáLSDóTTIR Heiðrún Fjóla ICELAND 8

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
GOUREN 

SENIORS FEMMES



F.I.L.C.

57 PTS

1 GUILLOUD Mathurin BREIZH 10
2 DÍAZ PINILLA Juan Antonio LEON 8
3 SCHWEIGER Alois AUSTRIA 6

62 PTS

1 MONDELO GÓMEZ Carlos LEON 10
2 COHUAUD Elven BREIZH 8

68 PTS

1 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ Sergio LEON 10
2 MOREL Esteban BREIZH 8
3 CHARNAUX-CHRIST Vincenzo BREIZH 6
4 MELDAL KRISTJáNSSON Benóní ICELAND 5

74 PTS

1 LE PERSON Paul BREIZH 10
2 PRITT Jack ENGLAND 8
3 RUPERT Möschl AUSTRIA 6
4 MARCOS GONZÁLEZ Ricardo LEON 5

81 PTS

1 CORNEC Diwen BREIZH 10
2 STEIGER Simon AUSTRIA 8
3 RIAÑO RIESCO David LEON 6
4 STAINTON Myles ENGLAND 5

90 PTS

1 PAIL Daniel AUSTRIA 10
2 DEL COJO GONZÁLEZ Alberto LEON 8
3 MOAL Youenn BREIZH 6
4 GERTSTGRASER Florian AUSTRIA 5
5 REYKDAL PáLSSON Jóhannes ICELAND 4

90 + PTS

1 GUNNARSSON Hákon ICELAND 10
2 GONZÁLEZ RIAÑO Sergio LEON 8
3 REITER Peter AUSTRIA 6
4 PEACOCK George ENGLAND 5

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
 GOUREN

ESPOIRS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

53 PTS

1 DELORME Elowen BREIZH 10
2 CADENAS ROPERO María LEON 8

60 PTS

1 GARNIER Lou BREIZH 10
2 CUESTA PUENTE Lucía LEON 8
3 TASSEL Klervi BREIZH 0

70 PTS

1 LE PERSON Flore BREIZH 10
2 BURÓN SAINZ Amaya LEON 8
3 RODRÍGUEZ DE LA MORAL Alicia LEON 6

70 + PTS

1 PáLMADóTTIR Jóhanna Vigdís ICELAND 10
2 GUðJóNSDóTTIR Elín Eik ICELAND 8
3 SÁNCHEZ VALBUENA Paola LEON 6
4 GUILLOU Caroline BREIZH 5

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
 GOUREN 

ESPOIRS FEMMES



F.I.L.C.

62 PTS

1 TASSEL Goulven BREIZH 10
2 KIRKHAM Michael ENGLAND 8
3 LARREA MUÑIZ Pablo LEON 6

68 PTS

1 CARLILE Andrew ENGLAND 10
2 YUGUEROS GARCÍA Florián Miguel LEON 8
3 CUMMINGS Rory SCOTLAND 6
4 BALDVINSSON Ægir Már ICELAND 5
5 LAGADEC Ludovic BREIZH 4

74 PTS

1 BROWN Jack ENGLAND 10
2 PRIOL Clément BREIZH 8
3 NIELSON Greg SCOTLAND 6
4 HÖLLWART Rupert AUSTRIA 5
5 GARCÍA NICOLÁS Adrián LEON 4
5 SAELAND  Gústaf ICELAND 4

81 PTS

1 CHONAVEL Hugo BREIZH 10
2 FREYNE Max SCOTLAND 8
3 LAMONT Matthew ENGLAND 6
4 FERNÁNDEZ PAZO David LEON 5
5 HÖLLWART Franz AUSTRIA 4

90 PTS

1 L'HER Baptiste BREIZH 10
2 WALLNER Kilian AUSTRIA 8
3 GARCÍA ABREUS José Luis LEON 6
4 HOGDSON Mathew ENGLAND 5

100 PTS

1 TAYLOR John SCOTLAND 10
2 GIBSON Thomas ENGLAND 8
3 RAULT Julien BREIZH 6
4 CUESTA PUENTE Edgar LEON 5
5 WIMBERGER Matthias AUSTRIA 4

100 + PTS

1 DOLAN Ryan SCOTLAND 10
2 KENDLER Christopher AUSTRIA 8
3 EWART Jack ENGLAND 6
4 FREYR ÞóRARINSSON Gunnar ICELAND 5
5 HENRY Briag BREIZH 4
5 HERNÁNDEZ GONZALO Víctor Javier LEON 4
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DE BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE  
BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 
BACK-HOLD 2025 

MASCULIN
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MASCULIN

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
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SENIORS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

50 PTS

1 JUSTEL ROPEREL Isabel LEON 10

56 PTS

1 ROLLAND Aziliz BREIZH 10
2 RIAÑO RIESCO Beatriz LEON 8

63 PTS

1 QUILLIEN Léa BREIZH 10
2 MARTÍNEZ MARTÍNEZ Priscila LEON 8
3 ELLERTSDóTTIR Jana Lind ICELAND 6

70 PTS

1 LE PIOLET Anaëlle BREIZH 10
2 GARCÍA ABREUS Édili Cuba LEON 8

80 PTS

1 GUðJóNSDóTTIR Kristín Embla ICELAND 10
2 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ Lucía LEON 8
3 SELLIN Pauline BREIZH 6
4 ARMOUR Ashleigh SCOTLAND 5

80 + PTS

1 REYKDAL PáLSDóTTIR Heiðrún Fjóla ICELAND 10
2 LE GALL Tiphaine BREIZH 8

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
 BACK-HOLD 

SENIORS FEMMES



F.I.L.C.

57 PTS

1 GUILLOUD Mathurin BREIZH 10
2 SCHWEIGER Alois AUSTRIA 8
3 DÍAZ PINILLA Juan Antonio LEON 6

62 PTS

1 MONDELO GÓMEZ Carlos LEON 10
2 COHUAUD Elven BREIZH 8

68 PTS

1 MOREL Esteban BREIZH 10
2 LÓPEZ FERNÁNDEZ Sergio LEON 8
3 CHARNAUX-CHRIST Vincenzo BREIZH 6
4 MELDAL KRISTJáNSSON Benóní ICELAND 5

74 PTS

1 LE PERSON Paul BREIZH 10
2 PRITT Jack ENGLAND 8
3 MARCOS GONZÁLEZ Ricardo LEON 6
4 RUPERT Möschl AUSTRIA 5

81 PTS

1 CORNEC Diwen BREIZH 10
2 STEIGER Simon AUSTRIA 8
3 RIAÑO RIESCO David LEON 6
4 STAINTON Myles ENGLAND 5

90 PTS

1 PAIL Daniel AUSTRIA 10
2 MOAL Youenn BREIZH 8
3 GERTSTGRASER Florian AUSTRIA 6
4 DEL COJO GONZÁLEZ Alberto LEON 5
5 REYKDAL PáLSSON Jóhannes ICELAND 0

90 + PTS

1 GUNNARSSON Hákon ICELAND 10
2 GONZÁLEZ RIAÑO Sergio LEON 8
3 PEACOCK George ENGLAND 6
4 REITER Peter AUSTRIA 5

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
BACK-HOLD  

ESPOIRS HOMMES



F.I.L.C.

53 PTS

1 CADENAS ROPERO María LEON 10
2 DELORME Elowen BREIZH 8

60 PTS

1 GARNIER Lou BREIZH 10
2 TASSEL Klervi BREIZH 8
3 CUESTA PUENTE Lucía LEON 6

70 PTS

1 BURÓN SAINZ Amaya LEON 10
2 LE PERSON Flore BREIZH 8
3 RODRÍGUEZ DE LA MORAL Alicia LEON 6

70 + PTS

1 GUðJóNSDóTTIR Elín Eik ICELAND 10
2 PáLMADóTTIR Jóhanna Vigdís ICELAND 8
3 SÁNCHEZ VALBUENA Paola LEON 6
4 GUILLOU Caroline BREIZH 5

CHAMPIONNAT D'EUROPE 2025 
BACK-HOLD

ESPOIRS FEMMES
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